Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

2/9/26 -
2/15/26

141
17
48

144
78

166
270

436

2026 YTD

13
49
956
94
363
1,346
493

1,112
2,202

3,314

30

Weekly Overview Crime Report

Monday, February 16, 2026

7 Day Comparison

2/2/26 - % 1/19/26-  12/22/25-
# Change
2/8/26 Change 2/15/26 1/18/26
1 2 200.0% A 8 6
3 2 66.7% A 27 30
142 -1 07% V¥ 533 634
12 5 41.7% A 53 62
43 5 11.6% A 215 238
188 -44 23.4% V 725 963
82 -4 49% V¥ 305 297
158 8 51% A 621 732
313 -43 -13.7% ¥V 1,245 1,498
471 -35 74% ¥V 1,866 2,230
3 -1 333% ¥V 13 29
1 0 0.0% 6 3
YTD Comparison
2025 YTD # Change % Change 2024 YTD
18 -5 -27.8% v 22
49 0 0.0% 77
900 56 6.2% A 1,003
104 -10 -9.6% v 115
549 -186 -33.9% v 606
1,676 -330 -19.7 % v 1,866
743 -250 -33.6% v 1,020
1,071 41 3.8% A 1,217
2,968 -766 -25.8% v 3,492
4,039 -725 -17.9% v 4,709
44 -14 -31.8% v 55
11 -3 -27.3% v 14

# Change

-111
-253

-364

# Change

Chief Todd A. Bettison

28 Day Comparison
1/19/25 -

0 o)

% Change 2/15/25 # Change % Change
33.3% A 12 -4 -33.3%
-10.0% v 31 -4 -12.9%
-15.9% v 509 24 4.7 %
-14.5% v 58 -5 -8.6 %
-9.7 % v 340 -125 -36.8%
-24.7 % v 981 -256 -26.1%
2.7% A 445 -140 -31.5%
-15.2% v 610 11 1.8%
-16.9 % v 1,766 -533 -29.5%
-16.3% v 2,376 -510 -21.5%
-55.2% v 17 -4 -23.5%
100.0 % A 6 0 0.0%

% Change
-40.9 % v
-36.4% v

-4.7 % v Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex
-18.3% v Assault, Aggravated Assault, and
-40.1% v Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by
27.9% v victim. Robbery, Carjacking,
51.7% v Burglary, and Larceny_are countt_ed
by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is
8.6% v counted by vehicle. This
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is
-36.9% v . .
used for strategic planning and
29.6% v crime analysis and is subject to
' change. RMS data refreshed at
45.5% v 2/16/2026 7:01:56 AM.
-42.9% v

44 449)»r 4 4«
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