



# Weekly Overview Crime Report

Monday, February 16, 2026



Chief Todd A. Bettison

## 7 Day Comparison

## 28 Day Comparison

Category	7 Day Comparison				28 Day Comparison				28 Day Comparison		
	2/9/26 - 2/15/26	2/2/26 - 2/8/26	# Change	% Change	1/19/26 - 2/15/26	12/22/25 - 1/18/26	# Change	% Change	1/19/25 - 2/15/25	# Change	% Change
Criminal Homicide	3	1	2	200.0% ▲	8	6	2	33.3% ▲	12	-4	-33.3% ▼
Sex Assault	5	3	2	66.7% ▲	27	30	-3	-10.0% ▼	31	-4	-12.9% ▼
Aggravated Assault	141	142	-1	-0.7% ▼	533	634	-101	-15.9% ▼	509	24	4.7% ▲
Robbery	17	12	5	41.7% ▲	53	62	-9	-14.5% ▼	58	-5	-8.6% ▼
Burglary	48	43	5	11.6% ▲	215	238	-23	-9.7% ▼	340	-125	-36.8% ▼
Larceny	144	188	-44	-23.4% ▼	725	963	-238	-24.7% ▼	981	-256	-26.1% ▼
Motor Vehicle Theft	78	82	-4	-4.9% ▼	305	297	8	2.7% ▲	445	-140	-31.5% ▼
<b>Part I Violent</b>	<b>166</b>	<b>158</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>5.1% ▲</b>	<b>621</b>	<b>732</b>	<b>-111</b>	<b>-15.2% ▼</b>	<b>610</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>1.8% ▲</b>
<b>Part I Property</b>	<b>270</b>	<b>313</b>	<b>-43</b>	<b>-13.7% ▼</b>	<b>1,245</b>	<b>1,498</b>	<b>-253</b>	<b>-16.9% ▼</b>	<b>1,766</b>	<b>-533</b>	<b>-29.5% ▼</b>
<b>Part I Total</b>	<b>436</b>	<b>471</b>	<b>-35</b>	<b>-7.4% ▼</b>	<b>1,866</b>	<b>2,230</b>	<b>-364</b>	<b>-16.3% ▼</b>	<b>2,376</b>	<b>-510</b>	<b>-21.5% ▼</b>
Non-Fatal Shooting	2	3	-1	-33.3% ▼	13	29	-16	-55.2% ▼	17	-4	-23.5% ▼
Carjacking	1	1	0	0.0% ○	6	3	3	100.0% ▲	6	0	0.0% ○

## YTD Comparison

Category	2026 YTD				2024 YTD			
	2026 YTD	2025 YTD	# Change	% Change	2024 YTD	# Change	% Change	
Criminal Homicide	13	18	-5	-27.8% ▼	22	-9	-40.9% ▼	
Sex Assault	49	49	0	0.0% ○	77	-28	-36.4% ▼	
Aggravated Assault	956	900	56	6.2% ▲	1,003	-47	-4.7% ▼	
Robbery	94	104	-10	-9.6% ▼	115	-21	-18.3% ▼	
Burglary	363	549	-186	-33.9% ▼	606	-243	-40.1% ▼	
Larceny	1,346	1,676	-330	-19.7% ▼	1,866	-520	-27.9% ▼	
Motor Vehicle Theft	493	743	-250	-33.6% ▼	1,020	-527	-51.7% ▼	
<b>Part I Violent</b>	<b>1,112</b>	<b>1,071</b>	<b>41</b>	<b>3.8% ▲</b>	<b>1,217</b>	<b>-105</b>	<b>-8.6% ▼</b>	
<b>Part I Property</b>	<b>2,202</b>	<b>2,968</b>	<b>-766</b>	<b>-25.8% ▼</b>	<b>3,492</b>	<b>-1,290</b>	<b>-36.9% ▼</b>	
<b>Part I Total</b>	<b>3,314</b>	<b>4,039</b>	<b>-725</b>	<b>-17.9% ▼</b>	<b>4,709</b>	<b>-1,395</b>	<b>-29.6% ▼</b>	
Non-Fatal Shooting	30	44	-14	-31.8% ▼	55	-25	-45.5% ▼	
Carjacking	8	11	-3	-27.3% ▼	14	-6	-42.9% ▼	

Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex Assault, Aggravated Assault, and Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by victim. Robbery, Carjacking, Burglary, and Larceny are counted by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is counted by vehicle. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used for strategic planning and crime analysis and is subject to change. RMS data refreshed at 2/16/2026 7:01:56 AM.